concept, pretty similar to what you are seeing and will be seeing today briefly, with some minor 
modifications. Following that meeting in May, we worked and have met with your staff to make 
a number of refinements. One of them is that we reduced the office component; we took two 
levels out of the office component, approximately fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 sq. ft.) 
and converted that office space for additional public parking, basically an addition of around 

fifty (50) parking spaces. As presented, the parking garage will have a total of six hundred and 
sixty eight (668) parking spaces. To put it in context Museum Parking Garage has six hundred 
and eight (608) parking spaces. Now, what does this new parking garage mean?  In terms of an 
existing facility that has approximately two hundred and eighty-two parking spaces and a 
structure that’s over forty years and is not A.D.A. compliant, we would not only be replacing the 
existing two hundred eighty-two parking spaces, but we would be adding a net gain of an 
additional two hundred forty-seven (247) public parking spaces for public use for a total of five 
hundred twenty-nine (529) parking spaces versus what is there today. In addition there will be a 
hundred and thirty-nine parking spaces for the office component, which as we all know on 
Saturdays and Sunday’s most offices are closed, so that one hundred and thirty-nine for all

[...]

have been designed into the parking garage so that the vertical circulation elements, the stairs 
and elevators, will connect right there, so that way-finding is – so basically we have a user-
friendly parking facility. Like I said before, there are two hundred eighty-two (282) parking 
spaces there today, and those will be replaced by a six hundred and sixty-eight (668) parking 
garage. The frontage along Andalucia will feature an arcade pretty similar to the one at Museum 
Parking Garage on Aragon; there will be approximately some seventeen thousand feet (17,000 
sq. ft.) of retail space that will animate that street frontage. I think what we are seeing along 
Andalucia that for a long time I think has been somewhat a service corridor; I think that street is 
starting to come alive with the new chocolate bakery and the outdoor café, the Por Fin restaurant,